GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

Website: dee.assam.gov.in

No. EAA/SIU/125/2021/Pt-II/7

Dated Kahilipara the 29th January, 2022

NOTICE

In pursuance of Education Department's order vide No. PMA.377/2019/Pt./94 dated 24/01/2022, Notification vide No. 377/2019/Pt./95 dated 24/01/2022, Notice published in the

newspapers dated 28/01/2022 vide No. PMA.377/2019/Pt./96 dated 27/01/2022 and

consequent upon revision of scores, all the earlier online applications submitted by the

candidates qualified in Assam TET 2021 for the post of Regular Teachers of LP and UP Schools

against DEE, Assam's advertisement vide No. EAA/SIU/125/2021/Pt-I/39 dated

18/09/2021, stand cancelled and their names and all related details have been deleted from

the recruitment database.

The interested Assam TET 2021 qualified candidates will now be able to apply afresh

with revised Assam TET 2021 score cards along with all other required documents in the

official website of DEE, Assam, i.e. dee.assam.gov.in from Midnight of 01/02/2022 to Midnight

of 15/02/2022.

The Assam TET 2021 candidates must present only the new acknowledgement receipt

for all purpose of the recruitment process.

No offline application/communication will be entertained in this regard.

All other terms and conditions of the Advertisement will remain the same.

Elementary Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati - 19

69